RESOLUTION 89-8

225

A RESOLUTION SETTING THE TIME AND PLACE FOR PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CLOSING, VACATING AND ABANDONING OF THOSE CERTAIN RIGHTS-OF-WAY OR THE RENOUNCING AND DISCLAIMING OF ANY RIGHT OR INTEREST OF SAID NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND THE PUBLIC IN SAID RIGHTS OF WAY OR ALLEYS.

WHEREAS, <u>CHARLES SCARBROUGH</u>, JR. , has petitioned the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, to close, vacate and abandon and to renounce and disclaim the right and interest of Nassau County, Florida, and the public in and to those certain rights-of-way or alleys described as follows:

That part of Main Avenue (a 60' right-of-way) lying between Second Street and Third Street, Also: a sixteen foot (16') alleyway lying between Lots 379 thru 398 and Lots 398½ thru 420, all being in the Town of Crawford (unrecorded), Section 14, Township 1 North, Range 24 East, Nassau County, Florida

WHEREAS, Section 336.09, Florida Statutes, authorizes this Board to close, vacate and abandon streets, roads and alleys and to renounce and disclaim the right and interest of Nassau County, Florida, and of the public in and to lands delineated on any recorded map or plat as a street, alley, road or highway outside of the corporate limits of any municipality after given notice of and holding a public hearing to determine whether such action should be taken.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, in a meeting dulyassembled that a public hearing will be held on said petition at the Nassau County Courthouse Annex Building in Fernandina Beach, Florida, on the <u>6th</u> day of December, A. D. 1988, at 11:00 clock A. M.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said meeting be published in the NASSAU COUNTY RECORD , a newspaper of general circulation in Nassau County, Florida, at least two weeks prior to the date of said hearing, said notice to be in substantially the form as indicated on the attached.

DATED this _______ 1st day of November, 1988.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OF NASSAU COUNTY

By bul Chairman

ATTEST: By: Greeson Itş Ex-Officio Clerk

			BLISHED		Y	
*	CAL		Post Office ASSAU COU		LORIDA 320	II
	FLORID			•		
1					• • • • •	
th says wspape	that he is	s publisher ed at Calla	of the NA	SSAU CO	UNTY REC	Dentywho (ORD, a week ; that attache
. .	Publ	ic Notic	ce	· · · · ·		· · ·
ing a	•			• •	· iş 1	· · · ·
			-		; ; ;//	
		Notice	of Heari	ng for		sing of
					the Clo	
Right	s-of-W	ay, Road	1-Ways o		the Clo	sing of he petiti
Right	s-of-W		1-Ways o		the Clo	
Right	s-of-W	ay, Road	1-Ways o		the Clo	
Right	s-of-W	ay, Road	1-Ways o		the Clo	
Right	s-of-W arles	ay, Road	d-Ways o ugh Jr.	or Alle	the Clo	he petiti
Right of Ch	s-of-W arles	ay, Road Scarbrou	d-Ways o ugh Jr.	or Alle	the Clo yways, T Court, wa	he petiti
Right of Ch	s-of-W arles	ay, Road Scarbrou	d-Ways o ugh Jr.	or Alle	the Clo	he petiti
Right of Ch	s-of-W arles	ay, Road Scarbrou	d-Ways o ugh Jr.	or Alle	the Clo yways, T Court, wa	he petiti
Right of Ch	s-of-W arles	ay, Road Scarbrou	d-Ways o ugh Jr.	or Alle	the Clo yways, T Court, wa	he petiti
Right of Ch	s-of-W arles	ay, Road Scarbrou	d-Ways o ugh Jr.	or Alle	the Clo yways, T Court, wa	he petiti

period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid, nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

161

A.D. 19_88

(SEAL)

, d 3

đ

an Notary Public

Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires Feb. 11, 1992 Bonded Thru Trey Fain - Insurance Inc.

